Docket No.: SLRFLR.0061P U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 08-05) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) 11-21-2008 P08/REV05 1 00 To the Director of the United States Paten tached documents or the new address(es) below. 103536148 dress of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): George A. Zimmerman Name: Solarflare Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 250 Street Address: Execution Date(s): November 5, 2008 ☒ Assignment □ Merger City: Irvine ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement State: CA ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: 92618 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☒ This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Chad W. Miller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Las Vegas 8. Payment Information: State: NV ZIP: 89128 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 11/1**ExtRation Date** 0000000 12291725 b. Deposit Account Number 502200 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 46.66 00 Email Address: cmiller@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name Chad W. Miller 9. Signature: November 12, 2008 Signature Date Chad W. Miller Total number of pages including cover 3 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

PATENT

Docket No.: SLRFLR.0061P

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George A. Zimmerman, a United States citizen, residing at 19 Ranchview Road, Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ACTIVE IDLE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 250, Irvine CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

proper patent protection for	said improvements in all countries.	4.
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this State day of November, 2008.
	M	13
	George/A.	. Zimmermen
STATE OF	$\mathbb{I}_{ss.}$	Namina de servicio de la constanti de la const
COUNTY OF	ال الماد ا	
On	, before me,	personally appeared
whose name is subscribed to	the within instrument, and acknowledged	ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person to me that he executed the same in his authorized ne entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.	
[SEAL]		
	Signature	

CWM-W-1827.doc

1

PATENT REEL: 021871 FRAME: 0915

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of ORHNGE			
On 110508 before me, MANTE personally appeared GEDILE 21MM	T ASVANI, NOTARY PUBLIC,  (Here insert name and title of the officer)		
personally appeared 700140 211 11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph		
WITNESS mythand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	MANJIT ASRANI COMMISSION # 1781900 O Notary Public - California GRANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2011  (Notary Seal)		
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Declaration - USA Patient  (Title or description of attached document)  Hit attached - His Jumant  Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.		
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>		
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this</li> </ul>		

 $\Box$  Trustee(s)

☐ Other \_\_\_\_

**PATENT REEL: 021871 FRAME: 0916** 

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

**RECORDED: 11/12/2008**